

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15220/2019

Laxminarayan S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat (Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramdayal Kumawat S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Dinesh Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

18/11/2019

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as stay application, returnable within three weeks.

In the meanwhile, the Court below is directed not to draw final decree in pursuance of the order dated 2nd August, 2019.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Preeti Asopa /24

सत्यमेव जयते