

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.15220/2019

Laxminarayan S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat (Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramdayal Kumawat S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Ram Prasad Sharma, Adv. for
Mr.Dinesh Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ram Kumar Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

02/08/2022

Learned counsel Mr.Ram Prasad Sharma submits that arguing counsel Mr.Dinesh Kumar Jain is not available today due to personal reason and as such, he seeks time.

List on 24.08.2022. Meanwhile, interim order, if any, to continue.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/28

सत्यमेव जयते