

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15220/2019

Laxminarayan S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat (Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramdayal Kumawat S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Asrani for Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

17/02/2023

The matter has come upon an application (IA No.1/2022) filed by the petitioner for taking legal heirs of deceased-respondent No.1, Ramdayal on record. Counsel further submits that the deceased-respondent No.1 has died on 04.10.2022.

For the reasons mentioned in the application (IA No.1/2022) and considering the provision of law, the same is allowed. Legal heirs of deceased-respondent No.1, Ramdayal are taken on record.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended cause-title within a week. On filing of the amended cause-title, notice be issued to the legal heirs of deceased-respondent no.1

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J