

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15220/2019

Laxminarayan S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat (Deceased)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramdayal Kumawat S/o Late Shri Kalyan Sahay Kumawat

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Asrani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

09/01/2025

Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No. 1/2024) filed by the petitioner(s) under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC read with Section 151 CPC.

Application is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and the legal representatives of the deceased respondent-2-Smt. Ramrakhi Ji as described in Para No.3 of the application are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is directed to file amended cause title.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J